**************************************		City of Columbus			Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org	
The second secon	Legislation Details					
File #:	1873	3-2017 Version: 1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/5/2	2017	In control:	Recreation & Parks Commit	iee	
On agenda:	7/24	/2017	Final action:	7/26/2017		
Title:	To authorize the Director of Finance and Management to enter into various contracts for the purchase of maintenance equipment for the Recreation and Parks Department Sports Section; to authorize the appropriation of \$16,000.00 within the Recreation and Parks Permanent Improvement fund; to authorize the expenditure of \$50,000.00 from the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund and \$16,000.00 from the Recreation and Parks Permanent Fund; to establish an Auditor's certificate in the amount of \$66,000.00; to amend the 2017 CIB and transfer funding within the Voted Parks and Recreation Bond Fund and Permanent Improvement Fund; and to declare an emergency. (\$66,000.00)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. S	1. Sports Equipment 2017 Legislation - DAX				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	ion	Result	
7/26/2017	1	CITY CLERK	Atte	est		
7/25/2017	1	ACTING MAYOR	Sig	ned		
7/24/2017	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Sig	ned		

Approved

7/24/2017

1

Columbus City Council

Pass